

Kenai City Council - Special Meeting November 16, 2022 – 8:00 AM Kenai City Council Chambers 210 Fidalgo Avenue, Kenai, Alaska <u>www.kenai.city</u>

# <u>Agenda</u>

## A. CALL TO ORDER

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Agenda Approval

### B. INTERVIEWS

- 1. City Council Interviews of City Manager Applicant Finalists.
- **C.** <u>**PUBLIC COMMENTS**</u> (Public comments limited to three (3) minutes per speaker; thirty (30) minutes aggregated)

#### D. EXECUTIVE SESSION

- City Council Discussion of Interviews and Qualifications of City Manager Applicant Finalists. [AS 44.62.310(C)(2)(D)(5) a Subject that Tends to Prejudice the Reputation and Character of an Applicant, and Meetings of the Governmental Body when Holding a Meeting Solely to Act Upon Matters of Professional Qualifications.]
  - a. Action/Approval Council Action Related to City Manager Recruitment and Hire Process.

#### E. ADJOURNMENT

The agenda and supporting documents are posted on the City's website at <u>www.kenai.city</u>. Copies of resolutions and ordinances are available at the City Clerk's Office or outside the Council Chamber prior to the meeting. For additional information, please contact the City Clerk's Office at 907-283-8231.